505508512 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIRACOM USA, INC.	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOCAPTION, INC.	
Street Address:	2913-C SATURN STREET	
City:	BREA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9191787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)863-6332

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2133873630

Email: patent@lucemlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCEM, PC

Address Line 1: 660 S FIGUEROA ST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7066PAT01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEEDONG CHAE
SIGNATURE:	/HC/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

505508512

source=20140613-Miracom USA-innocaption#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0256

A0757108

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

2987536

JUN 1 3 2014

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ICC

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the C.E.O and secretary, respectively, of Miracom USA, Inc., California Corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Article of Incorporation of this corporation is amended as follows:

The name of this corporation is Innocaption, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporation code. The total number of outstanding shares of this corporation is 100. The number of share voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: May 23, 2014

Sungho Lee, C.E.O.

RECORDED: 06/04/2019

Sungho Lee, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0257